	1987 - 282		
<b>§6</b>	59	02	

Vol Male Page #130282 E & ESCROW, INC. WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)

TOT TUTTIL HARRIS	ROY	KEITH	HARRIS
-------------------	-----	-------	--------

convey(s) to LARRY R. MITINACHT

, hereinafter called grantor,

16511

Klamath all that real property situated in the County of , State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 20, Block 1, SUNSET EAST, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

33

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPART MENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES."

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLAN-NING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$ 67,500.00 directionates, which by the contraction of the track of the state of t In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 12 **19** <u>86</u>. day of <u>September</u>

R (KE/ITH HARRIS STATE OF OREGON, County of \_ Klamath )ss this 12th day of September , 19 86. 11 On' m Personally appeared the above named Roy Keith Harris and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed. 1,100 P. R. 0 7. 0/1 0 10191 Before me: 2rle Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: Roy Keith Harris STATE OF OREGON, SS. GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS County of I certify that the within instrument Larry R. Mattnacht was received for record on the day of 19 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS at o'ciòck \_M., and recorded SPACE RESERVED in book/reel/volupe No. on FOR Dage on as document/fee/file/ arry R Mattnacht RECORDER'S USE 9 instrument/microfilm No. Dierr Record of Deeds of said county. 10 march talla NAME ADDRESS ZIF Ŋ Witness my hand and seal of County il a chu sted all tax affixed. Same as before NAME TITLE NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP By\_ Deputy

## EXHIBIT "A"

16512

SUBJECT TO:	TUTRIT "A"
	the year 1986-1987 are now a lien but not yet payable.
-unes for	the year 1986 toos
2. Regular	s, including levies, liens, assessments, rights of way acce No. 29, recorded May 24 loss District, and a
regulations	s, including t
and easemen	its of the of the states, liens and
and as per	Ordinant Precorded May 2
page 9346.	s, including levies, liens, assessments, rights of way hts of the South Suburban Sanitary District, and as ordinance No. 30, recorded May 24, 1983 in Book M-83
and the second	LEU MAY 20 TOT OF AF DOG OF
3. Restrictions	In Book M-86 at
religion or	, but omitting restrict
East.	s, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, national origin, as shown on the recorded plat of Sunset asements, and
•	sent, as shown on the record on race, color
4. Covenants	- iccorded plat of Sumset
if any L	asements, and room
by instance	on race, color fictions, but original
Recorded	asements, and restrictions, but omitting restrictions, d on race, color, religion or national origin, imposed ; including the terms thereof: September 13, 1976
Book	Septerior thereof.
Page	: September 13, 1976
	: 14000
5. Truch D	reluding the terms and provisions thereof to secure red below and other amounts secured thereunder to
the set Deed, in	ecluding the terms and provisions thereof to secure ed below and other amounts secured thereunder, if : Jack L. Shanley and M
amount not	ed below terms and provision
any:	and other amounts thereof to con
Grantor	thereunder
	· Jack L. Shanley and the
Tustee	and wife
Beneficiary	: William Sisemore
	· Alamath Fines
Dated	Association, a corporation September 26, 1970
Recorded	September 26, 1978
Book	September 27 1070
Page	
Amount	: 21429
WHICH, said o	\$54,000 00
to the torm-	tee herein hori
cerms and	: \$54,000.00 tee herein hereby agrees to assume and pay according provisions contained therein.
	contained therein and pay according
1	u.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filec	for	record a	at reques	it of _						• 	
		Septe	mber	A.D.,	19_86 at						
Free			5	of	di		_ o'clock _P	M. and du	ly recorded in Vol.	<b>b_</b>	
FEE		\$14.0	0				<u>eus</u> on l	Page	y recorded in Vol.	MS6	
							Bv	n Biehn,	County Clerk	1.	
										n At	
		in an th gut suite				an a		A second and because of the second			14.111